

FOI020 Response

Request

Dear Sir/Madam,

Under the Freedom of information Act, could I please ask you to provide the following information in electronic format for your Mental Health Trust:

Do you perform ECT treatments within the Trust? If so,

- *How many new patients received a first course of ECT in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?*
- *How many patients returned for a second course of ECT in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?*
- *How many patients are on maintenance ECT (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)*

Do you perform rTMS treatments within the Trust? If so,

- *How many new patients received a first course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?*
- *How many patients returned for a second course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?*
- *How many patients are on maintenance rTMS (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)*

Response

Do you perform ECT treatments within the Trust? If so,

- ***How many new patients received a first course of ECT in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?***
44
- ***How many patients returned for a second course of ECT in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?***
15
- ***How many patients are on maintenance ECT (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)***

The Trust is unable to provide further information as we do not capture this information.

Do you perform rTMS treatments within the Trust? If so,

- ***How many new patients received a first course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?***
Not applicable as the Trust does not provide rTMS treatments.
- ***How many patients returned for a second course of rTMS in the time period Jan 1st 2019 through December 31st 2019 (or the latest full 12 month data available)?***
Not applicable as the Trust does not provide rTMS treatments.
- ***How many patients are on maintenance rTMS (a minimum of 1 ECT session per 4 week period)***
Not applicable as the Trust does not provide rTMS treatments.